

**WILD DOG DESTRUCTION (AMENDMENT) ACT.**

**New South Wales**



ANNO VICESIMO QUARTO

**ELIZABETHÆ II REGINÆ**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Act No. 53, 1975.**

**An Act to increase the maximum amount of the rate imposed and collected each year by The Wild Dog Destruction Board; for this and other purposes to amend the Wild Dog Destruction Act, 1921; and for purposes connected therewith. [Assented to, 8th October, 1975.]**

GE

*Wild Dog Destruction (Amendment).*

**B**E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by **No. 53, 1975**  
 and with the advice and consent of the Legislative  
 Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in  
 Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as  
 follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the "Wild Dog Destruction Short title.  
 (Amendment) Act, 1975".

2. The Wild Dog Destruction Act, 1921, is amended by Amendment  
 of Act No.  
 17, 1921.  
 omitting from section 12 (1) the matter "0.5147" and by  
 inserting instead the matter "0.8".  
Sec. 12.  
 (Rate to be  
 imposed.)

3. Each provision of the Wild Dog Destruction Act, 1921, Further  
 amendment  
 of Act No.  
 17, 1921.  
 specified in Column 1 of the Schedule is amended in the  
 manner specified opposite that provision in Column 2 of the  
 Schedule.  
(Statute  
 law  
 revision.)

**SCHEDULE.**

*Wild Dog Destruction (Amendment).*

No. 53, 1975

## SCHEDULE.

Sec. 3.

## AMENDMENT OF THE WILD DOG DESTRUCTION ACT, 1921.

Column 1.	Column 2.
Provision of Wild Dog Destruction Act, 1921.	Amendment.
The definition of "Commissioner" in section 3.	Omit "Western Lands Act of 1901, as amended by subsequent Acts", insert instead "Western Lands Act, 1901".
The definition of "Minister" in section 3.	Omit the definition.
The definition of "Prescribed" in section 3.	Omit the definition.
Section 3A (7) .. ..	(a) Omit "or of any Act amending that Act,"; (b) Omit "any such Act", insert instead "that Act".
Section 3A (8) .. ..	Omit "the said".
Section 3c (1) (e), (f) ..	Omit the paragraphs, insert instead the following paragraphs:— (e) becomes a temporary patient, a continued treatment patient, a protected person or an incapable person within the meaning of the Mental Health Act, 1958, or a person under detention under Part VII of that Act; (f) becomes bankrupt, applies to take the benefit of any law for the relief of bankrupt or insolvent debtors, compounds with his creditors or makes an assignment of his remuneration for their benefit; or.
Section 3G (g) (ii) ..	Omit "as amended by subsequent Acts,".
Section 10 .. ..	Omit "or the".
Section 19 (1) .. ..	Omit "Colonial".
Section 31 (2) .. ..	Omit the subsection, insert instead the following subsection:— (2) Section 41 of the Interpretation Act, 1897, applies in respect of a regulation made under this Act as if this Act had been passed after the commencement of the Interpretation (Amendment) Act, 1969.